



## **RUSKIM SEAFOODS LTD**

### **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

<b>SUPPLIER / FACTORY</b>	Ruskim Seafoods Ltd
<b>ADDRESS</b>	Marine House, Stafford Park 15, Telford, TF3 3BB
<b>TELEPHONE NUMBER</b>	01952 293344
<b>TECHNICAL CONTACT</b>	Ruth Lamb
<b>EMAIL ADDRESS</b>	<a href="mailto:ruth@ruskim.co.uk">ruth@ruskim.co.uk</a>
<b>PRODUCT TITLE</b>	Skinless Boneless Salmon 140-170g/5-6oz
<b>PRODUCT CODE</b>	FF0497
<b>PRODUCT DESCRIPTION</b>	Skinless Boneless Salmon Fillets
<b>SPECIES</b>	Oncorhynchus Gorboscha
<b>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN</b>	Pacific Ocean
<b>INGREDIENTS DECLARATION INC QUID</b>	Salmon ( <b><u>Fish</u></b> ) (10% water as protective glaze)
<b>SIZE / GRADE / COUNT</b>	140-170g/5-6oz (inclusive of protective glaze)
<b>GLAZE LEVEL</b>	10% +/- 2%
<b>ADDITIVES OR PROCESSING AIDS USED, AND THEIR PURPOSE</b>	Nil
<b>SHELF LIFE</b>	18 months from manufacture under -18°C
<b>STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS/CONDITIONS</b>	-18°C or below
<b>PRODUCTION METHOD/AREA</b>	Pacific Ocean FAO 61/67 – TBC on intake
<b>IF WILD CAUGHT SPECIFY FAO AND METHOD OF CATCH</b>	FAO and Ocean – printed on label
<b>DISCLAIMER</b>	Whilst every care has been taken to remove bones, some may remain.
<b>BONES</b>	Boneless, no major skeletal bones. Pin bones allowed 1 per Kg.
<b>LABELLING DETAILS</b>	Name of product; Origin; BBE; Batch code/Lot; Net weight; Glaze declaration; Allergens
<b>ALLERGIES LABEL DECLARATION</b>	Yes. See underlined – fish.
<b>LOT MARKINGS</b>	Production date/ Frozen on DD/MM/YY or LXXXX Job No. SC-XXXX

## PACKAGING DETAILS

Plain White 10 Portion Count Carton	150 Kraft / 15 Test 95gsm B Flute Size: 280mm X 190mm X 107mm Substance: 365 gsm Adhesive: PVA
Bottom Tiromat Clear Film	Type: VPSF EC "Easy Cut" Clear Thickness: 100 mu (30/70) 365mm Width
Top Tiromat Clear Film	Type: VPSTE EC "Easy Cut" Clear Thickness: 70mu (20/50) 350mm Width
Carton Sealing Tape	Clear Sealing Tape Size: 48mm X 66 Metres Material: Polypropylene Adhesive Type: Hot Melt (Synthetic Rubber) Thickness: 25 Mu
Pallet Wrap	Clear Winwrap Coreless Size: 390mm X 600 Metres Material: Oriented polyethylene (Pre Stretched) Thickness: 9 Mu

## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

	TYPICAL VALUES PER AVERAGE 100g OF PRODUCT SOLD FROZEN
ENERGY KJ / Kcal	750KJ / 180kcal
FAT	11g
OF WHICH SATURATES	1.9g
CARBOHYDRATES	0g
OF WHICH SUGARS	0g
PROTEIN	20.2g
FIBRE	0g
SALT	0.11g

## ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS

PARAMETERS	CHARACTERISTICS
GENERAL APPEARANCE	Uniform, characteristic of the product
ODOUR	No rancid odours
FLAVOUR	Fresh flavour – No "off" or rancid flavours
TEXTURE	Firm and meaty, not fibrous or rubbery texture

## MICROBIOLOGY

MICRO	TARGET	MAXIMUM	SAMPLE FREQUENCY
TVC	<100,000/g	1,000,000/g	1 x Raw material Intake 1 x Finished Product Batch.
Entro	<1000/g	10,000/g	
E.Coli	<10/g	50/g	
Staph Aureus	<50/g	100/g	
Salmonella	Absent In 25g	Absent In 25g	

Documents Ref	Issue no	Issue Date	Issued by	Authorised by	Page No
RUSKIM / Spec 01	3	23/10/2015	R Lamb	R Mooney	Page 2 of 2